b.	 The fourth Research Theme arises from the need for integration and synthesis

Research Theme IV:
WATER-research integration and synthesis
a.	 Tradeoffs, alternative solutions, adaptation strategies, global feedbacks, and global integration

Research Themes I-III depicted
above in colored ovals.

25Colorado Water — January/February 2011

AgLet: A Water Leasing Decision Tool
James Pritchett and Perry Cabot

Colorado State University Extension Water Team

1. The project is funded through the CWCB’s Alternatives to Agriculture Transfer program. The CWCB grant provided a consortium of stakeholders, including the
Colorado Corn Growers Association, Ducks Unlimited, and the city of Aurora, with funds to explore innovations in water sharing. AgLet is on part of the cooperative
grant effort.

Figure	1.	The financial summary tab in AgLet that compares full irrigation and other water leasing scenarios.

Box 1: Box 3:

Baseline Water Lease Difference Risk Anlaysis
Total Gross Margins 476,195$   482,663$   6,468$   This table shows what the Difference value from Box 1 would equal if crop prices and
% Gain over Baseline 1.4% yields changed by plus or minus 10%.  Green indicates you are better off, red, worse off.

0 -10% -5% 0% +5% +10%
Box 2: -10% 57,810$   45,650$   33,490$   21,330$   9,170$

Baseline Water Lease -5% 45,650$   32,814$   19,979$   7,143$   (5,693)$
Water Lease Revenue 150,000$   0% 33,490$   19,979$   6,468$   (7,044)$   (20,555)$
Acres Under Lease 500   +5% 21,330$   7,143$   (7,044)$   (21,231)$   (35,417)$

Break Even Actual Difference +10% 9,170$   (5,693)$   (20,555)$   (35,417)$   (50,280)$
Price (per Acre) 287.06$   300.00$   12.94$

For Example: If your yields on all your crops were down by 10% and all your prices
were down 10%, the Difference in Box 1 would change from $6,468 to $57,810.

Box 4 (Optional):
Baseline Water Lease

Box 5: (Only applicable to Interruptible Supply scenario)
Other Income: -$   -$

12,500$
Fixed Costs: 3
Debt Service: 10,000$   10
Property Taxes: 5,000$
Living Expenses: 40,000$   8,750$
Other:
Total Fixed Costs: 55,000$   491,413$   15,218$

Does the Total Gross Margin meet Total Fixed Costs?
Baseline Water Lease

Yes Yes

Expected Total Gross Margin:

Financial Summary
This sheet compares the gross margins with and without the water transfer

Expected
Difference

Overall Yields

Max. No. of Years Water Lease
Contract Length:

Average Annual Payment:

Overall
Prices

Total Payment Amount:

What is irrigation water worth to a farm operation in
a context of statewide competition for water shares?

Are the proceeds from ‘alternative’ agriculture transfers
agreements, such as interruptible supply or rotational
fallowing programs, enough of a draw that farmers may